ईडियन बैंक	परिसर एवं व्यय अनुभाग
Indian Bank	Premises & Expenditure Section
आपका अपना बैंक Your own Bank	100-101) ईस्ट अवणि मूल स्ट्रीट
अंचल कार्यालय / Zonal Office	100-101 East Avani Moola Street
मदुरै / Madurai	मदुरै / Maduarai- 625001
ईमेल Email : zomadurai@indianbank.co.in	फ़ैक्स/ Fax: 0452-2327327
वेबसाईट/ Website: www.indianbank.in	दूरभाष Phone : 0452 – 2323230/2323985

## Notice of Invitation of Tender - Pudur Branch

Sealed tenders on item rate basis are invited from competent Panel Interior Contractors having sound technical and financial capacity for interior furnishing of our Pudur Branch at Madurai District. Tender documents may be purchased or may be taken from the e-mail sent to you from / by Indian Bank, Zonal Office at Madurai against payment of Rs 500/- (non-refundable).

1	Details of work to be done	Interior / Furnishing works for Pudur Branch
2	Form of Money	Item wise rate
3	Earnest Money	Rs.10000/-
4	Cost of the Application	Rs. 500/- (Non-Refundable)
5	Period of contract/ time of completion	15 days
6	Last Date & time for receiving sealed tender	16.08.2018 before 2.00 pm
7	Liquidated damages for non-compliance	10% of the contracted value per week
8	Defect Liability Period	12 months from the date of virtual completion as certified by architect
9	Retention amount for 1 year and 14 days	8% of the final bill
10	Period of submitting the final bill	15 days from the date of completion
11	Place and date of opening tender	16.08.2018 at 4.00 pm in Indian Bank, Zonal Office, Madurai.

The Bank will not be bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Bank reserves its right at its discretion to call for fresh tender. If the tender is accepted, the same will be intimated to the successful contractor - The list of Panel Interior Contractors is enclosed.

कृते इंडियन बैंक For INDIAN BANK

Indian Bank, Zonal Office 100-101, East Avani moola Street Madurai 625001

अंचल प्रवं<del>धक / Zonal Manager</del> अंचल कार्यालय, मदुरै/Zonal Office, Madurai

8